NOTICE OF EMERGENCY MEETING

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
THURSDAY, JUNE 22, 2023, 11:00 a.m.

3rd Floor, Upshur County Courthouse, Courthouse Square,
Gilmer, Texas

EMERGENCY SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Consider, discuss and take action ratifying and extending the DECLATION OF LOCAL DISASTER DUE TO THE JUNE 2023 THUNDER, RAIN AND WIND STORM dated June 16, 2023.
- 3. Adjourn.

SIGNED this 21 day of June, 2023, at ____ o'clock ____.m

Todd Tefteller Upshur County Judge

**This meeting is held on less than 3 days' notice, and is authorized pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.045. I certify that Upshur County, Texas is under an urgent public necessity because of widespread power failure and that the disaster suffered on June 16, 2023 has not sufficiently abated to allow the lapse of the said emergency declaration.

Todd Tefteller Upshur County Judge